專責委員會(2)(WK)文件編號: LWK23

SC(2)(WK) Paper No.: LWK23

Maggie Lam

寄件者: 寄件日期: 收件者: Emma Tse

Tuesday, September 25, 2001 14:53

Maggie Lam

FW: Updated Project Team Information

From: Sent: Emma Tse

Sent: To: Cc: Monday, September 24, 2001 5:13 PM 'trhy@tm.net.my'; 'trhysb@tm.net.my'

Moses Leung

Subject:

Updated Project Team Information

Dear Mr. Ken Yeang / Mr. Andy Chong

Re: Updated Project Team Information

Please find herewith the particulars of our firm as suggested:

1. Company Name: LWK & Partners (HK) Ltd.

2. Company Type: Limited Company

- 3. Address: 9/F Pacific Plaza, 410 Des Voeux Road West, Hong Kong
- 4. Particulars of director in charge & key personnel:
 - Director in charge: Mr. Ronald Liang, Australian
 - Design Leader: Mr. Moses Leung, Chinese
 - Designer: Mr. Luke Ma, Chinese
 - Designer: Mr. Koman Cheong, Chinese
- Our company was founded in 1986 and has grown to become a well established office with the capacity to offer a comprehensive and diverse range of architectural and urban design services. Blending sophisticated design with an intimate understanding of local conditions has earned LWK a reputation for excellence and reliability across all stages of the building program.

The office mandate is founded upon a fundamental respect of the clients requirements and aspirations for the building.

With experience on a wide range of building types, the practice has achieved particular recognition on the areas of: Luxury Residences, Quality Mass Housing, Office and Retails, Industrial Complexes, Institutional Buildings & Urban Planning.

As a mature practice with a proven record LWK has the capacity and the experience necessary to deliver the building on time and budget. Constant upgrading of our technical facilities and the introduction of Quality Assurance systems ensures that LWK is continuing to satisfy the detailed demands of clients both in Hong Kong and the Greater China Region.

5. Sub-consultant: Traffic Engineer, Ms. Oliver Cheung (further related information will be advised shortly)

Thanks for your kind attention.

Best Regards Moses

| "Latin" | 60-3-42561005 / 42569330 Urgent 1 Confidential Dy band 1 by post [] by courter [] by email Country: |
|---------------------------|---|
| الفروب ا | To Fax. No Firm / Company LWK (HK) DLS (HK) Benoy (UK) Battle McCarthy (UK) Copy to - Attn: Mr. Ron Llang Fax: 00 852 2572 4908) - Attn: Mr. Kenneth Poon (fax: 00 852 2576 0416) - Attn: Mr. Simon Blore (fax: 00 44 207 404 7980) - Attn: Mr. Chris McCarthy / (fax: 00 44 207 440 8292) (UK) Mr. Mike Luszcak |
| Andrews and the | From: Dr. Ken Yeang / Andy Chong T. R. Hamzah & Yeang Sdn. Bhd. (Company No. 41749A) Architecture/Interloc/Planning - Extensions 8, Jalah Satu, Taman Sri Ukey, 68000 Ampang, Selangor, Malaysia. Tel. 03-42571966 / 42571948 Fax: 60-3-42569330 / 42561005 E-mall: trhy@tm.net.my Website: www.trhamzah-yeang.com Affillated Offices: London, Stuttgart, Sydney, Tokyo, Belling |
| | Project Reference : Kowloon Waterfront Competition Re : Updated Project Team Information Date : 07 September 2001 Total pages (incl. this page) : 1 + Cage(s) |
| MES | SSAGE |
| Dea | r Project Team, |
| 1. | In preparation for the final submission documents, please could you provide us with the following information of your respective companies and individuals:- |
| | a) Company name b) Company type (eg. partnership film, limited company, etc.) c) Full address and contact details d) Names and citizenship of your director-in-charge and key personnel who worked on this project e) A brief company CV write-up of no more than 100 words f) Copy of your firm's registration with your respective professional bodies |
| | Please also include information of any Sub-consultants (eg. Traffic Engineers) used by yourselves for |
| 2. | this project. |
| 2. 3. | this project. May we ask that you e-mail the information to us latest by Tuesday, 25/09/2001? |
| 3. | this project. |
| 3. | this project. May we ask that you e-mail the information to us latest by Tuesday, 25/09/2001? |
| 3. | this project. May we ask that you e-mail the information to us latest by Tuesday, 25/09/2001? Ink you. |
| 3. | this project. May we ask that you e-mail the information to us latest by Tuesday, 25/09/2001? Ink you. Instruction in the information to us latest by Tuesday, 25/09/2001? Ink you. Instruction in the information to us latest by Tuesday, 25/09/2001? In the information to us latest by Tuesday, 25/09/2001? In the information to us latest by Tuesday, 25/09/2001? In the information to us latest by Tuesday, 25/09/2001? |
| 3. Thai You (KE | this project. May we ask that you e-mail the information to us latest by Tuesday, 25/09/2001? Ink you. Irs faithfully |
| 3. Thai You (KE | this project. May we ask that you e-mail the information to us latest by Tuesday, 25/09/2001? Ink you. In faithfully AC/jy |

NO.281 P.173

EGISTRATION
FORM FOR WEST
KOWLOON
RECLAMATION
CONCEPT PLAN
COMPETITION

| rovided | |
|--|--|
| | Company/Firm*: |
| R. HAMZ | AH & YEANG SDN BHD |
| Register | ed address : (no., street, city, country) |
| 3 JALAN 3 | I, TAMAN SRI UKAY, 68000 AMPANG, SELANGOR, |
| MALAYSIA | |
| | |
| The regis Company hereunds | strant's position in or relationship with the y/ Firm# (Partner/Director/Others, please specify er) : |
| DIRECTOR | |
| A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | ase of a Project Team, the registrant should provide |
| citizens) whether | e of the Project Team (if applicable) and the names hip, full addresses of all members of the Team, stati the members are individuals, firms or limited ies/corporations below*: |
| and the second s | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |



sort shall be produced.

- 27. A sealed and opaque envelope containing:
 - (i) a copy of the acknowledged duplicate of the completed official Registration Form (paragraph 13 refers);
 - (ii) in the case of project team, updated information on all participants as shown in the Registration Form (paragraph 12 refers), where appropriate; and
 - (iii) a summary, at no more than two pages of A4 size, of the curriculum vitae of all the team members

should be affixed to the inner wrapper of the bound document. Only the identification number of 10mm high should be marked in the lower right hand corner of the envelope. The Organizer shall remove the envelope and keep it in a secured place.

SUBMISSION DEADLINE

- 28. All submission materials must reach the Organizer on or before 29 September 2001 (12:00 noon Hong Kong time). Late submissions will not be accepted.
- 29. After participants have submitted their proposals, no new or additional information shall be admitted or considered by the Jury unless the Organizer requests such information in writing. All communications shall be made in writing.

INSURANCE

30. It is the responsibility of participants to insure the submission materials under delivery to the Organizer as well as to assume the cost of delivery. The Organizer shall insure the submission materials from the time they are received to the close of the exhibition (paragraph 6 refers).

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA

- 31. All submissions will be judged in accordance with the broad assessment criteria as set out in Annex 2, details of which shall be established by the Jury.
- 32. The decisions of the Jury shall be final and cannot be appealed against.